900281278 02/26/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MWR Holdings, LLC		102/26/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDUTAINMENT MEDIA GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	4855 Technology Way
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85957365	STEEAM
Serial Number:	86199049	BUBBLES U

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6318440081 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 631-844-0080 Email: carrie@tb-iplaw.com Correspondent Name: Tutunjian & Bitetto, P.C. 425 Broadhollow Road Address Line 1:

Suite 302 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	319-110 & 117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Tutunjian

REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0279

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/John G. Tutunjian/
Date:	02/26/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MWR Holding, LLC(the "ASSIGNOR"), a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws Delaware and having a business address of 48555 Technology Way, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431 owns and uses the following U.S. Trademarks filed as Trademark Registration applications (hereinafter "APPLICATIONS"):

APPLICATION(S)	Serial No.	Filing Date
STEEAM (+ Design)	85/957365	June 12, 2013
BUBBLES U	86/199049	February 20, 2014

WHEREAS, Edutainment Media Group, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of Florida and having a business address of 4855 Technology Way, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431 desires to acquire the APPLICATIONS for registration, and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the APPLICATIONS for registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the APPLICATIONS for registration, and symbolized by and the APPLICATIONS for registration. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

Dated: 2/26/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 02/26/2014